12-05-2000

11.29.00 OIPE

		
Atty	101538528	ORM COVER SHEET (NOV 2 9 2000 3
EL70140.044000 PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Karlsen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NYE COLIFAST AS P.O. Box 31
		Strandveien 35 1324 Lysaker Norway
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional Names and Address(es) attached?
	<pre>[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Address [] Other</pre>	[X] No [] Yes
Exec	ution Date:	
4.	Identifying Numbers of Document(s): S.N. 09/634,960	
Α.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
	Additional numbers attached	[] yes [X] no
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
	Christopher W. Corbett DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C. 9400 N. Broadway, Ste. 420 Oklahoma City, OK 73114	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to PTO Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Account No.: <u>04-1700</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher W. Corbett, Reg. 36,109 Christopher W. Corbett, Reg. 36,109		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages Assignment including cover sheet: 3		
00 JADBOX - 00000074 041700 - 09634960 \		

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011288 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Frank Karlsen, an individual residing at Houkastet 2, 3490 Klokkarstua, Norway, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: METHOD FOR IDENTIFICATION OF THE INDICATORS OF CONTAMINATION IN LIQUID SAMPLES, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 8, 2000, and granted U.S. Serial No. 09/634,960; and

WHEREAS: NYE COLIFAST AS, a Norwegian company having a principal place of business at $\underline{P.O.}$ Box 31, Strandveien 35, 1324 Lysaker, Norway, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

1

M:\ATTYS\marcia\FORMS\5775018-pwk

PATENT REEL: 011288 FRAME: 0689 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Frank Karlsen

Date

2